Illinois law.

Section 102.306  Prefiled Testimony 

a)	The hearing officer will close the service list for purposes of prefiled testimony at 4:30 p.m. 16 days before the date of hearing. 

b)	Ten days before the hearing, copies of prefiled testimony must be filed with the Clerk and served upon all people who are on the service list as closed under subsection (a). 

c)	The Board may grant a waiver of the prefiling deadline or service requirement for good cause. 

d)	Participants who do not pre-file their testimony will only be allowed to testify if time remains in that hearing day.  The hearing will not be continued from day to day to accommodate participants who do not prefile. 
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